GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1992
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" DECEMBER, 2017
NEW CGHS CENTRES
1992. MOHAMMED FAIZAL:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any plan to open new CGHS centres in the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise including Kerala?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@ & (b): Yes, New CGHS Wellness Centres are being opened at the following locations:-

SL. NO. STATE LOCATION
1. Goa Pangji
2. Arunanchal Pradesh | Itanagar




